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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05, 1996
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS

Bill Clinton/Al Gore D 1
Bob Dole/Jack Kemp R 2
Harry Browne/Jo Jorgensen L 3
Charles E. Collins/Rosemary Giumarra I 4
Earl F. Dodge/Rachel Bubar Kelly P 5
John Hagelin/Mike Tompkins N 6
James E. Harris/Laura Garza 5 7
Mary Cal Hollis/Eric Chester T 8
Monica Moorehead/Gloria Estela La Riva w 9
Ralph Nader/Winona LaDuke G 10
Ross Perot/Pat Choate F 11
Howard Phillips/Herbert W. Titus A 12
Diane Beall Templin/Gary Van Horn M 13
# REG # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2
ADAMS 150,434 95,226 48,314 36,666
ALAMOSA 6,524 5,112 2,330 2,038
ARAPAHOE 270,189 166,183 68,306 82,778
ARCHULETA 5,199 3,521 997 1,963
BACA 3,125 2,458 659 1,321 ¢
BENT 3,076 2,326 1,046 917 ;
BOULDER 186,562 123,943 63,316 41,922
CHAFFEE 8,228 6,643 2,768 3,052 !
CHEYENNE 1,519 1,201 328 738
CLEARCREER 6,264 4,296 1,863 1,746 |
CONEJOS 4,431 3,474 1,726 1,149 i
COSTILLA 2,333 1,698 1,168 333
CROWLEY 1,989 1,435 559 680 j
CUSTER 2,277 1,664 412 920
DELTA 15,771 11,612 3,584 6,047
DENVER 314,553 198,101 120,312 58,529
DOLORES 1,063 8386 276 417
DOUGLAS 71,987 53,092 16,232 32,120
EAGLE 18,806 11,591 5,094 4,637
ELBERT 9,954 6,949 1,894 4,125
ELPASO 257,064 177,210 55,822 102,403
FREMONT 22,945 14,835 5,344 7,437
GARFIELD 21,815 14,313 5,722 6,281
GILPIN 2,743 1,801 798 682
GRAND 7,681 4,944 2,012 2,264
GUNNISON 9,573 6,093 2,812 2,230
HINSDALE 730 566 185 289 '
HUERFANO 4,403 3,089 1,483 996 |
JACKSON 1,190 852 222 486
JEFFERSON 295,485 213,621 89,494 101,517 !
KIOwA 1,160 504 246 549
KITCARSON 4,538 3,517 1,073 2,068
LARE 3,808 2,514 1,338 728 }
LAPLATA 26,736 17,689 6,509 8,057 ’
LARIMER 136,955 101,016 40,965 45,935 i
LASANIMAS 8,480 6,356 3,611 1,905
LINCOLN 2,763 2,240 729 1,272
LOGAN 9,911 7,994 2,765 4,032 )
MESA 64,552 48,950 17,114 24,761
MINERAL 602 460 192 179 ]
MOFFAT 7,823 4,916 1,635 2,466 .
MONTEZUMA 12,521 8,198 2,578 4,175 [
MONTROSE 18,243 12,790 4,019 6,730
MORGAN 12,446 8,857 3,347 4,557 {
OTERO 11,379 7,850 3,386 3,356
OURAY 2,561 1,823 569 984 .
PARK 8,176 5,320 1,844 2,661
PHILLIPS 2,825 2,243 706 1,284
PITRKIN 10,773 7,149 3,949 1,969
PROWERS 6,900 4,784 1,745 2,504
PUEBLO 80,004 53,847 28,791 17,402
RIOBLANCO 4,054 2,766 731 1,697
RIOGRANDE 6,251 4,528 1,720 2,129
RouTT 12,414 7,945 3,660 3,018
SAGUACHE 3,064 2,198 969 712
SANJUAN 567 383 133 153
SANMIGUEL 4,408 2,780 1,535 773
SEDGWICK 1,707 1,376 519 715
SUMMIT 12,990 8,501 3,970 3,261
TELLER 11,520 7,931 2,312 4,458 i
WASHINGTON 3,224 2,482 649 1,566
WELD 77,699 57,525 21,325 26,518 X
YUMA 5,795 4,487 1,439 2,589 :
TOTAL 2,284,822 1,551,004 671,152 691,848
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05, 1996

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS

Bill Clinton/Al Gore D 1
Bob Dole/Jack Remp R 2
Harry Browne/Jo Jorgensen L 3
charles E. Collins/Rosemary Glumarra I 4
garl F. Dodge/Rachel Bubar Kelly P 5
John Hagelin/Mike Tompkins N 6
James E. Harris/Laura Garza s 7
Mary Cal Hollis/Eric Chester T 8
Monica Moorehead/Gloria Estela La Riva w 9
Ralph Nader/Winona LaDuke G 10
Ross Perot/Pat Choate F 11
Howard Phillips/Herbert W. Titus A 12
piane Beall Templin/Gary Van Horn M 13

CAND 3 CAND 4 CAND 5 CAND 6
ADAMS 596 1682 24 76
ALAMOSA 34 6 0
ARAPAHOE 1,063 170 24 197
ARCHULETA 30 5 3 9
BACA 9 2 [+ 0
BENT 2 3 2 2
BOULDER 1,469 218 22 446
CHAFFEE 45 8 2 9
CHEYENNE 3 7 1 [
CLEARCREEK 64 12 0 13
CONEJOS 5 11 1 5
COSTILLA 5 0 1 0
CROWLEY 8 0 1 1
CUSTER 15 3 0 3
DELTA 79 24 4 7
DENVER 2,117 453 97 366
DOLORES 6 0 0 1
DOUGLAS 315 66 7 54
EAGLE 100 6 0 29
ELBERT 72 21 1 10
ELPASO 1,237 262 39 231
FREMONT 68 26 1 19
GARFIELD 117 15 1 32
GILPIN 29 1 1 4
GRAND 37 10 0 15
GUNNISON 71 7 1 26
HINSDALE 2 0 0 Q
HUERFANO 9 10 0 1
JACKSON 3 2 0 1
JEFFERSON 1,763 383 47 54
KIOWA 2 5 2 0
KITCARSON 11 1 4 2
LAKE 38 3 Q 6
LAPLATA 126 18 0 29
LARIMER 1,050 319 29 258
LASANIMAS 30 19 0 5
LINCOLN 9 6 [ 3
LOGAN 55 25 3 6
MESA 356 87 11 66
MINERAL 2 0 0 1
MOFFAT 41 8 1 2
MONTEZUMA 32 17 0 12
MONTROSE 83 18 2 14
MORGAN 26 22 6 2
OTERO 21 18 4 5
OURAY 12 2 0 3
PARK 70 11 0 i3
PHILLIPS 15 8 1 1
PITKIN 129 3 2 i
PROWERS 19 9 1 2
PUEBLO 159 55 8 36
RIOBLANCO 14 2 0 1
RIOGRANDE 14 12 1 4
ROUTT 104 9 0 22
SAGUACHE 17 5 0 3
SANJUAN 5 2 0 2
SANMIGUEL 43 5 0 13
SEDGWICK 11 0 0 1
SUMMIT 119 : 1 33
TELLER 74 13 2 11
WASHINGTON 7 3 2
WELD 307 167 13 52
YUMA 12 9 1 3
TOTAL 12,392 2,809 375 2,547
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05, 1996

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS
Bill clinton/al Gore D 1
Bob Dole/Jack Kemp R 2
Harry Browne/Jo Jorgensen L 3
Charles E. Collins/Rosemary Giumarra T 4
Earl F. Dodge/Rachel Bubar Kelly P 5
John Hagelin/Mike Tompking N [
James E. Harris/Laura Garza 8 7
Mary cal Hollis/Eric Chester T 8
Monica Moorehead/Gloria Estela La Riva w 9
Ralph Nader/winona LaDuke G 10
Ross Perot/Pat Choate F 11
Howard Phillips/Herbert W. Titus A i2
Diane Beall Templin/Gary van Horn M 13

CAND 7 CAND 8 CAND 9 CAND 10
ADAMS 9 34 41 869
ALAMOSA 1 1 0 80
ARAPAHORE 9 65 36 1,549
ARCHULETA 1] 0 1 58
BACA 0 1 0 11
BENT 1] 0 "1 13
BOULDER 11 101 -1 6,772
CHAFFEE 1 1 1 76
CHE 0 0 [1] 1
CLEARCREEK 0 3 0 79
CONEJOS 0 2 6 26
COSTILLA 1] 0 1 21
CROWLEY 1 [} 1 3
CUSTER 0 0 [ 25
DELTA 0 4 4 237
DENVER 92 154 96 3,423
DOLORES 0 0 0 12
DOUGLAS 1 9 10 415
EAGLE [} 5 8 263
ELBERT 1 2 2 64
ELPASO 28 47 86 1,653
FREMONT 0 2 1 131
GARFIELD 1 7 3 369
GILPIN 0 1 [} 86
GRAND [1] 2 3 65
GUNNISON 0 1 5 284
HINSDALR 0 1 0 14
HUERFANO [} 1 1 62
JACKSON 0 i 0 9
JEFFERSON 22 66 56 2,600
KIOWA 0 0 0 5
KITCARSON 2 4 3 12
LAKE 0 0 4 57
LAPLATA 1 8 io 1,119
LARIMER 13 48 23 1,691
LASANIMAS 2 2 -] 33
LINCOLN 0 1 0 7
LOGAN 2 3 5 39
MESA 9 6 18 379
MINERAL 0 0 2 1
MOFFAT 0 o 0 26
MONTEZUMA 0 4 2 161
MONTROSE 2 2 3 137
MORGAN 3 1 1 29
OTERQ 2 15 5 31
OURAY 0 2 3 52
PARK 1 2 2 87
PHILLIPS 0 0 [ 2
PITKIN 2 0 2 365
PROWERS 2 0 0 20
PUEBLO 13 11 17 376
RIOBLANCO 0 0 7 17
RIOGRANDE 0 1] 1 30
ROUTT 0 0 7 147
SAGUACHE 0 0 5 75
SANJUAN 1 0 0 19
SANMIGUEL 0 18 2 116
SEDGWICK L] 1 1 4
SUMMIT 0 1 2 lss
TELLER 1 3 4 92
WASHINGTON 0 0 0 6
WELD 4 23 43 465
YUMA 2 3 o 12
TOTAL 244 669 599 25,070
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LBSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05, 1996

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS

clinton/Al Gore D 1
Billpcle/ Jack Kemp R 2
Ha Browne/Jo Jorgensen L 3
charles E. Collins/Rosemary Giumarra I 4
garl P- podge/Rachel Bubar Kelly P 5
John Hagelin/Mike Tompkins N 6
s E. Harris/Laura Garza 8 7
cal Hollis/Eric Chester T 8
ca Moorehead/Gloria Estela La Riva W 9
ph Nader/Winona LaDuke G 10
Ross Perot/Pat Choate F 11
goward phillips/Herbert W. Titus A 12
piane Beall Templin/Gary Van Horn M 13
CAND 11 CAND 12 CAND 13 TOTAL NO VOTE
ADAMS 7,206 172 25 94,214 1,012
ALAMOSA 437 9 2 4,943 9
ARAPAHOE 8,476 283 40 162,996 3,187
ARCHULETA 360 11 0 3,437 84
BACA 203 10 3 2,219 239
BENT 209 3 1 2,199 127
BOULDER 6,840 152 28 121,354 2,589
CHAFFEE 538 12 2 6,515 1
CHEYENNE 91 4 2 1,176 25
CLEARCREEK 365 14 1 4,160 136
CONEJOS 245 9 1 3,186 288
COSTILLA 112 0 0 1,641 57
CROWLEY 114 1 2 1,371 64
CUBTER 164 20 0 1,562 102
DELTA 1,060 46 4 11,100 512
DENVER 8,777 311 87 194,814 3,287
DOLORES 95 4 0 807 29
DOUGLAS 2,662 67 12 51,975 1,117
BAGLE 1,193 5 1 11,341 250
ELBERT 507 57 2 6,758 191
ELPASO 11,175 376 8z 173,441 3,769
FREMONT 1,438 39 7 14,513 3
GARFIELD 1,562 22 6 14,138 i75
QILPIN 184 1 1 1,789 12
GRAND 473 7 2 4,890 54
GUNNISON 570 i0 4 6,021 72
HINSDALE 56 0 0 547 19
HUERFANO 210 1 2 2,776 313
JACKSON 107 0 33 19
JEFFERSON 12,967 378 76 209,723 3,898
KIOWA 7 [+ 886 18
KITCARSON 235 14 3 3,432 85
274 1 1 2,450 64
LAPLATA 1,403 a8 3 17,321 368
LARIMER 6,823 260 36 97,450 3,566
LASANIMAS 427 0 6,042 314
LINCOLN 164 8 4 2,203 37
609 34 8 7,586 408
MESA 3,707 81 17 46,612 2,338
MINERAL 69 1 0 447 3
MOFFAT 649 5 3 4,836 80
MONTEZUMA 827 20 3 7,831 367
MONTROSE 1,187 32 10 12,239 551
MORGAN 21 5 8,707 150
OTERO 581 8 5 7,437 413
OURAY 167 0 0 1,794 29
PARK 534 13 3 5,241 79
PHILLIPS 156 10 2 2,185 58
PITRKIN 535 11 ] 6,985 164
PROWERS 342 6 2 4,652 132
PUEBLO 3,374 42 17 50,301 3,546
RIOBLANCO 243 3 0 2,715 51
RIOGRANDE 379 10 1 4,301 227
ROUTT 859 6 4 7,837 108
SAGUACHE 160 [ 1] 1,952 246
SANJUAN 50 3 2 370 13
SANMIGUEL 231 1 0 2,743 37
SEDGWICK 101 4 0 1,357 19
BUMMIT 823 11 2 8,419 82
TELLER 707 14 4 7,695 236
WASHINGTON 190 6 2 2,440 42
WELD 4,347 100 26 53,390 4,135
YUMA 318 19 i 4,409 78
TOTAL 99,629 2,813 557 1,510,704 40,300
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UNITED STATES SENATOR

Tom Stricklang
Wayne Allard
Randy MacKenzie

Gary Cooper (Write-in)

Congregaionai 1
Congressional 2
Congressional 3
Congressional 4
Congressional 5
Congressional 6

TOTAL

# REG

354,174
391,441
405,410
360,013
401,166
372,618

2,284, 822

UNITED STATES SENATOR

Tom Stricklang
Wayne Allarg
Randy MacKenzie

Gary Cooper (Write-in)

congreasional 1
Congressional 2
COngresaional 3
Conqressional 4
Congreassional 5
Congressional 6

TOTAL

96

CAND 3

5,663
8,671
7,526
7,074
6,712
5,974

41, 620

Qzwy

# vore CAND 1

221,495 128,417
265,004 133,532
278,139 120,620
256, 699 98,660
281,531 95,034
248,136 101,337

1,551,004 677,600

A% wy

CAND 4 TOTAL

1 204,329
1 254,925
43 260,470
8 245,850
11 272,675
2 231,362

66 1,469,611

LA VRN

CAND 2

70,248
112,721
132,281
140,108
170,918
124,049

750,325

WA e

NO VoOTE

17,166
10,079
17,669
10,849

8,856
16,774

81,393




UNITED STATES SENATOR

strickland
gizne Allard
Randy MacKenz ie

gary Cooper (Write-in)

JACKSON
JEFFERSON
KIOWA
KITCARSON
LARE

LAPLATA
LARIMER

LASANIMAS
LINCOLN

# REG # VOTE CAND 1
150,494 95,226 47,538

6,524 5,112 2,286
270,189 166,183 68,053
5,199 3,521 1,117
3,125 2,458 619
3,076 2,326 970
186,562 123,943 70,013
8,228 6,643 2,680
1,519 1,201 290
6,264 4,296 1,875
4,431 3,474 1,727
2,333 1,698 1,089
1,989 1,435 493
2,277 1,664 452
15,771 11,61 4,114
314,553 198,101 116,374
1,063 8
71,987 53,092 17,000
18,806 11,591 5,720
9,954 6,949 1,768
257,064 177,210 60,122
22,945 14,835 5,554
21,815 14,313 6,288
2,743 1,801 920
7,681 4,944 2,062
9,573 6,093 3,151
730 566 182
4,403 3,089 1,623
1,190 852 175
295,485 213,621 86,773
1,160 90 9
4,538 3,517 874
3,808 2,514 1,328
26,736 17,689 8,014
136,955 101,016 41,936
8,480 6,356 3,428
2,763 2,240 648
9,911 7,994 2,485
64,552 48,950 18,674
602 460 184
7,823 4,916 1,603
12,521 8,198 2,552
18,243 12,790 4,085
12,446 8,857 2,823
11,379 7,850 3,224
2,561 1,823 673
8,176 5,320 2,005
2,825 2,243 610
10,773 7,149 4,463
6,900 4,784 1,606
80,004 53,847 26,368
4,054 2,766 793
6,251 4,528 1,761
12,414 7,945 3,628
3,064 2,198 1,047
567 383 152
4,408 2,780 1,510
1,707 1,376 450
12,990 8,501 4,253
11,520 7,931 2,575
3,224 2,482 500
77,699 57,525 20,456
5,795 4,487 1,215

2,284,822 1,551,004 677,600

ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05, 1996

3,654
4,837
1,882
31,218
3,116

750,325
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL

UNITED STATES SENATOR

Tom Strickland
Wayne Allarg
Randy MacRenzie

Gary Cooper (Write-in)

ADAMS
ALAMOSA
ARAPAHOE
ARCHULETA
BACA

BENT
BOULDER
CHAFPFEE

CLEARCREEK
CONEJOS
COSTILLA
CROWLEY
CUSTER
DELTA
DENVER
DOLORES
DOUGLAS
EAGLE
ELBERT
ELPASO
FREMONT
GARFIELD
GILPIN
GRAND

GUNNISON
HINSDALE
HUERFANO
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
KIOWA

KITCARSON
LAKE

LAPLATA
LARIMER
LASANTMAS
LINCOLN
LOGAN
MESA

MI
MOFFAT
MONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN

PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLO

98

CAND 3

3,494
102
3,790
116

1,348
85

41,620

QWOHOO‘OQOO

[N

6

QHOOOOQOU »

mooooooaoooocwo

OOQQQOOOOOOOAOOO

0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
6

2,428
53,023
4,416

1,469,611

ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05, 1996

4,502
71

81,393




ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05,
RprESENTATIVE TO THE 105TH UNITED STATES CONGRESS-DISTRICT 1

Joe Rogers R 1
piana DeGette D 2
Richard Combs L 3
# REG # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 CAND 3 TOTAL
21,404 12,617 5,005 6,621 421 12,047
ARAPAHOE 18,208 10,029 4,402 4,741 284 9,427
DENVER 314,552 198,101 70,133 101,269 4,963 176,365
TOTAL 354,164 220,747 79,540 112,631 5,668 197,839

'‘REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 105TH UNITED STATES CONGRESS-DISTRICT 2

patricia (Pat) Miller
pavid Skaggs

W. EBarl Allen

Larry E. Johnson

meuow
[ RN

# REG # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2

ADAMS 92,940 60,148 24,178 31,805
BOULDER 186,561 123,943 38,271 75,129
CLEARCREEK 6,263 4,296 1,724 2,082
GILPIN 2,742 1,801 648 960
JEFFERSON 102,925 74,068 33,044 35,918
TOTAL 391,431 264,256 97,865 145,894

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 105TH UNITED STATES CONGRESS-DISTRICT 2

Patricia (Pat) Miller R 1
David Skagys D 2
W. Earl Allen L 3
Larry E. Johnson H 4

CAND 3 CAND 4 TOTAL NO VOTE
ADAMS 1,423 706 58,112 2,036
BOULDER 2,950 3,445 119,795 4,148
CLEARCREEK 111 161 4,078 218
GILPIN 67 75 1,750 51
JEFFERSON 1,170 1,917 72,049 2,018
TOTAL 5,721 6,304 255,784 8,472

1996

NO VOTE
570
602
21,736

22,908
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD

REPRESENTATIVE TO

Scott McInnis
Albert L. Gurule

ALAMOSA
ARCHULETA
CHAFFEE
CONEJOS
COSTILLA
CUSTER
DELTA
DOLORES
DOUGLAS
EAGLE
FREMONT
GARFIELD
GRAND
GUNNISON
HINSDALE
HUERFANO
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
LAKE

LAPLATA
MESA
MINERAL
MOFFAT
MONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
OURAY
PARK
PITKIN
PUEBLO
RIOBLANCO
RIOGRANDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SANJUAN
SANMIGUEL
BUMMIT

TOTAL

100

THE 105TH UNITED STATES CONGRESS

# REG

6,523
5,198
8,227
4,430
2,332
2,276
15,770
1,062
2,819
18,805
10,628
21,814
7,680
9,572
729
4,402
1,189
2,413
3,807
26,735
64,551
601
7,822
12,520
18,242
2,560
8,175
10,772
80,003
4,053
6,250
12,413
3,063
566
4,407
12,989

405,398

# vore

5,112
3,521
6,643
3,474
1,698
1,664
11,612
836
2,129
11,591
6,853
14,313

4,94¢

6,053
566
3,089
852
1,773
2,514
17,689
48,950
460
4,918
8,198
12,790
1,823
5,320
7,149
53,847
2,766
4,528
7,945
2,198
383
2,780
8,501

279,520

183,523

~DISTRICT 3

1

2
CAND 2 TOTAL
1,852 4,953
841 3,502
1,791 6,365
1,726 3,250
1,140 1,557
306 1,524
2,515 10,994
221 771
441 1,976
3,328 10,878
1,756 6,836
3,906 14,024
1,328 4,683
2,134 5,685
123 513
1,271 2,839
137 778
547 1,683
1,015 2,367
5,033 16,786
10,360 46,801
134 413
1,011 4,762
2,237 7,784
2,553 12,328
377 1,745
1,554 5,037
2,896 6,438
21,587 51,906
368 2,707
1,376 4,391
2,327 7,483
880 1,922
1ie 353
1,219 2,538
2,547 7,894
82,953 266,476

ON Nov 05, 1996

607

13,044




ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05, 1996

BEPRESENTATIVE TO THE 105TH UNITED STATES CONGRESS-DISTRICT 4
Bob Schaffer R 1
Guy Kelley D 2
cynthiB Parker N 3
E 4

Wes McKinley
# REG  # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2

ADAMS 36,150 22,461 11,205 8,911
ARAPAHOE 18,427 11,977 8,120 3,142
BACA 3,124 2,458 953 373
BENT 3,075 2,326 946 1,105
CHEYENNE 1,518 1,201 836 261
CROWLEY 1,988 1,435 779 453
ELBERT 9,953 6,949 4,627 1,491
KIOWA 1,159 904 611 208
KITCARSON 4,537 3,517 2,283 1,026
LARIMER 136,954 101,016 49,458 40,743
LASANIMAS 8,479 6,356 2,092 3,408
LINCOLN 2,762 2,240 1,472 618
LOGAN 9,910 7,994 4,578 2,382
MORGAN 12,445 8,857 5,277 2,710
OTERO 11,378 7,850 3,849 3,035
PHILLIPS 2,824 2,243 1,506 554
PROWERS 6,899 4,784 2,540 1,485
SEDGWICK 1,706 1,376 756 392
WASHINGTON 3,223 2,482 1,796 469
WELD 77,698 57,525 30,342 18,825
YUMA 5,794 4,487 2,986 1,246
TOTAL 360,003 260,438 137,012 92,837

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 105TH UNITED STATES CONGRESS-DISTRICT 4

Bob Schaffer R 1
Guy Kelley D 2
Cynthia Parker N 3
Wes McKinley E 4

CAND 3 CAND 4 TOTAL NO VOTE
ADAMS 1,074 597 21,787 674
ARAPAHOE 238 271 11,771 206
BACA 15 804 2,145 313
BENT 35 85 2,171 155
CHEYENNE 15 30 1,142 59
CROWLEY 40 48 1,320 115
ELBERT 168 198 6,484 465
KIOWA 8 43 870 34
KITCARSON 41 56 3,406 111
LARIMER 2,934 1,933 95,068 5,948
LASANIMAS 154 145 5,799 557
LINCOLN 24 38 2,152 88
LOGAN 205 417 7,582 412
MORGAN 151 404 8,542 315
OTERO 167 301 7,352 498
PHILLIPS 30 39 2,129 114
PROWERS 75 482 4,582 202
SEDGWICK 19 40 1,207 169
WASHINGTON 29 77 2,371 111
WELD 1,306 1,311 51,784 5,741
YUMA 62 109 4,403 84
TOTAL 6,790 7,428 244,067 16,371
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST ar THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD oON Nov 05,

Mike Robingon D 1
Joel Hefley R 2

# REG # vore CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL
ARAPAHOE 51,091 34,568 10,198 21,477 31,675
DOUGLAS 69,167 50,963 13,309 34,421 47,730
ELPASO 257,063 177,210 45,640 122,342 167,982
FREMONT 12,316 7,982 2,454 5,072 7,526
TELLER 11,519 7,931 2,059 5,493 7,552
TOTAL 401,156 278,654 73,660 188,805 262,465

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 105TH UNITED STATES CONGRESB-DISTRICT 6

Dan Schaefer L R 1
Joan Fitz-Gerald D 2

# REG # vore CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTATL
ARAPAHOR 182,462 109,609 64,382 36,786 101, 168
JEFFERSON 150, 146 137,780 81,636 51,814 133,450
TOTAL 372,608 247,389 146,018 88,600 234,618

MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION-18T CONGRESSIONAL DisT,

Naomi Bradford R 1
William "Gully" Stanforg D 2

# REG # vore CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL
ADAMS 21,404 12,617 6,235 5,210 11,445
ARAPAHOE 18,208 10,029 4,718 4,088 8,806
DENVER 314,552 198,101 68,271 81,240 149,511
TOTAL 354,164 220,747 79,224 50,538 169,762

102

1996

NO vore

8,441
4,330

12,771

NO voTE
1,172
1,223

48,590

50,985




MOFFAT
MONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
OURAY
PARK
PITKIN
PUEBLO
RIOBLANCO
RIOGRANDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SANJUAN
SANMIGUEL
SUMMIT

TOTAL

9,572
729
4,402
1,189
2,413
3,807
26,735
64,551
601
7,822
12,520
18,242
2,560
8,175
10,772
80,003
4,053
6,250
12,413
3,063
566
4,407
12,989

405,398

2,198

383
2,780
8,501

279,520

R
CAND 1

3,276
2,440
4,752
1,809
646
1,215
7,867
473
1,566
7,497
5,236
9,577
3,276
3,607
336
1,454
483
1,235
1,852
11,625
34,859
238
3,434
5,405
8,602
1,155
3,810
3,484
30,412
1,969
3,128
4,777
1,059
229
1,272
5,344

179,399

1
TOTAL

3,276
2,440
4,752
1,809
646
1,215
7,867
473
1,566
7,497
5,236
9,577
3,276
3,607
336
1,454
483
1,235
1,852
11,625
34,859
238
3,434
5,405
8,602
1,155
3,810
3,484
30,412
1,969
3,128
4,777
1,059
229
1,272
5,344

179,338

1,510
3,665
23,435
797
1,400
3,168
1,139
154
1,508
3,157

100,121

OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05, 1996
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05, 1s9¢
REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADOQ-AT LARGE

Maureen "Mo® Johnson
Larry Beer
Donna 8. Smith (Write-in)

bow
Wn

REG # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2

Congressional 1 354,174 221,495 69,737 93,912
Congressional 2 391,441 265,004 117,745 102,567
Congressional 3 405,410 278,139 132,440 102,816
Congressional 4 360,013 256,699 131,775 85,718
Congressional 5 401,166 281,531 171,181 75,624
Congressional ¢ 372,618 248,136 127,077 82,503
TOTAL 2,284,822 1,551,004 749,955 543,140
CAND 3 TOTAL NO vVoTE
Congressional 1 2 163,651 57,844
Congressional 2 2 220,314 44,690
Congressional 3 109 235,365 42,774
Congressional 4 68 217,561 39,138
Congressional 5 16 246,821 34,710
; Congressional ¢ 12 209,592 38,544
TOTAL 209 1,293,304 257,700
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OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05, 1996

ﬁBGBNT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO-AT LARGE
ureen "Mo" Johnson R

: Beer D 2

ponna g. Smith (Write-in) D

# REG # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 CAND 3 TOTAL NO VOTE
150,494 85,226 42,852 41,623 2 84,477 10,749
6,524 5,112 2,341 2,076 0 4,417 695
270,189 166,183 87,150 53,706 13 140,869 25,314
5,193 3,521 2,056 1,017 0 3,073 448
3,125 2,458 1,156 642 [+ 1,798 660
3,076 2,326 960 1,058 0 2,018 308
186,562 123,943 55,553 53,132 0 108, 685 15,258
8,228 6,643 3,265 2,156 23 5,444 1,198
1,519 1,201 678 302 0 980 221
6,264 4,296 2,153 1,475 o 3,628 668
4,431 3,474 1,329 1,535 0 2,864 610
2,333 1,698 396 1,015 0 1,411 287
1,989 1,435 754 506 1] 1,260 175
2,277 1,664 287 377 0 1,364 300
15,771 11,612 6,396 3,355 0 9,751 1,861
314,553 198,101 59,776 83,325 2 143,103 54,998
1,063 836 379 249 0 628 208
71,987 53,092 33,558 12,775 13 46,346 6,746
18,806 11,581 5,407 3,440 13 8,860 2,731
9,954 6,949 4,284 1,57 o 5,856 1,093
257,064 177,210 109,583 48,339 4 157,926 19,284
22,945 14,835 8,071 5,002 0 13,073 1,762
21,815 14,313 7,226 4,834 3 12,063 2,250
2,743 1,801 822 724 0 1,546 255
7,681 4,944 2,617 1,434 0 4,051 893
9,573 6,093 2,557 2,257 0 4,814 1,279
730 566 300 139 0 439 127
4,403 3,089 1,038 1,387 0 2,425 664
1,190 85 470 182 0 52 200
JEFFERSON 295,485 213,621 102,952 68,021 0 170,973 42,648
KIOWA 1,160 487 8 0 767
KITCARSON 4,538 3,517 2,061 834 [+ 2,895 622
3,808 2,514 884 1,110 0 1,994 520
LAPLATA 26,736 17,689 9,200 5,025 51 14,276 3,413
136,955 101,016 51,972 33,288 1 85,261 15,755
LASANIMAS 8,480 6,356 1,972 3,391 0 5,363 99
LINCOLN 2,763 2,240 1,296 611 [} 1,907 333
LOGAN 9,911 7,994 4,232 2,531 66 6,829 1,165
MESA 64,552 48,950 26,449 15,878 1 42,328 6,622
MINERAL 602 460 192 164 0 56 104
MOFFAT 7,823 4,916 2,746 i,380 0 4,126 750
MONTEZUMA 12,521 8,198 4,403 2,331 [} 6,734 1,464
MONTROSE 18,243 12,790 7,093 3,596 0 10,689 2,101
MORGAN 12,446 8,857 5,027 2,796 0 7,823 1,034
OTERO 11,379 7.850 3,589 3,284 0 6,873 977
QURAY 2,561 1,823 1,285 305 1 1,591 232
PARK 8,176 5,320 2,943 1,415 14 4,372 948
PHILLIPS 2,825 2,243 1,237 582 [} 1,819 424
PITKIN 10,773 7,149 2,377 2,728 0 5,105 2,044
] PROWERS 6,900 4,784 2,484 1,656 0 4,140 6
§ PUEBLO 80,004 53,847 17,900 30,047 1 47,948 5,899
] RIOBLANCO 4,054 2,766 1,682 648 0 2,330 4
RIOGRANDE 6,251 4,528 2,322 1,591 o 3,913 615
ROUTT 12,414 7,945 3,636 2,656 1 6,293 1,652
SAGUACHE 3,064 2,198 786 862 0 1,648 550
SANJUAN 567 383 183 113 0 296 87
SANMIGUEL 4,408 2,780 959 1,105 0 2,064 716
SEDGWICK 1,707 1,376 719 392 0 1,111 265
SUMMIT 12,990 8,501 4,080 2,760 [} 6,840 1,661
TELLER 11,520 7,931 4,885 2,109 0 6,994 937
WASHINGTON 3,224 2,482 1,485 556 0 2,041 441
WELD 77,699 57,525 29,679 18,243 0 47,922 9,603
YUMA 5,795 4,487 2,644 1,218 0 3,862 625
TOTAL 2,284,822 1,551,004 749,955 543,140 209 1,293,304 257,700
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Gordon J. Johnson

Robert E, wpopn Bievers

# REG
ADAMS 92,940
BOULDER 186,561
CLEARCREEK 6,263
GILPIN 2,742
JEFFERSON 102,925
TOTAL 381,431

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY oF COLORADO- 6TH CONGRESSIONAL

Norwood Robb
Charlotte Farig

# REG
ARAPAHOE 182,462
JEFFERSON 190,146
TOTAL 372,608

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 4 TO

Ken Chlouber
Linda Powers

# REG
CHAFFEE 8,227
DELTA 10,601
FREMONT 22,944
GUNNISON 9,572
HINSDALE 729
LAKE 3,807
PARK 8,175
PITRIN 10,772
TOTAL 74,827

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 8 TO

Laurie Bower
Dave Wattenberg

# REG
EAGLE 18,805
GARFIELD 21,814
GRAND 7,680
JACKSON 1,189
MOFFAT 7,822
RIOBLANCO 4,053
RouTT 12,413
TOTAL 73,776

106

R 1
D 2
# vore CAND 1
60,148 24,423 27,692
123,943 46,256 61,711
4,296 1,855 1,685
1,801 731 794
74,068 32,003 26,958
264,256 105, 268 l1is, 840

R 1

D 2
# vorg CAND 1 CAND 2
109,609 51,994 38,660
137,780 64,833 46,3970
247,389 116,827 85,630

SUCCEED LINDA POWERS

R 1

D 2
# voTE CAND 1 CAND 2
6,643 3,933 2,493
8,030 4,335 3,138
14,835 7,980 6,438
6,093 2,393 3,517
566 274 245
2,514 1,354 998
5,320 2,918 2,201
7,149 2,181 4,245
51,150 25,368 23,275

SUCCEED DAVE WATTENBERG

D 1

R 2
# vore CAND 1 CAND 2
11,591 4,050 6,186
14,313 4,599 8,688
4,944 1,368 3,219
852 163 647
4,916 1,000 3,704
2,766 542 2,030
7,945 2,628 4,723
47,327 14,350 29,197

107,967
3,540
1,525

58,961

224,108

DIgT.

TOTAL

30,654
111,803

202,457

6,426
7,473
14,428
5,910

2,352
5,119
6,426

48,643

TOTAL

10,236
13,287
4,587

4,704
2,572
7,351

43,547

NO vorg

18,955
25,977

44,932



# REG

59,545
11,519

‘ToTAL 71,064
STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 14

Brent C. Eskew
Peggy Reeves

# REG
LARIMER 69,917
TOTAL 69,917

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 17

ferry L. Phillips

Drew Clark

BOULDER

TOTAL

# REG

71,279

71,279

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 18

Dorothy Rupert

Susan Kolwicz

BOULDER

TOTAL

# REG
84,425

84,425

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 19

Rocky Germano
Jim Congrove

JEFFERSON

TOTAL

# REG
62,408

62,408

# REG # VOTE
61,314 42,140
61,314 42,140

# voTE

43,005
7,931

50,936

‘sgnAmE—DIBTRICT 10 TO SUCCEED RAY POWERS

R

CAND 1

21,871

21,871

R
b

CAND 1

18,185
4,964

23,149

TOTAL

21,871

21,871

1
2

CAND 2

15,827
2,577

18,404

TO SUCCEED BOB SCHAFFER

# VOTE
49,669

45,669

R
D

CAND 1

17,611

17,611

1
2

CAND 2

28,704

28,704

TO SUCCEED PAUL WEISSMANN

# VOTE

49,892

49,892

D
R

CAND 1

23,875

23,875

1
2

CAND 2

22,610

22,610

TO SUCCEED DOROTHY A. RUPERT

# voTE
51,782

51,782

D
R

CAND 1

34,029

34,029

1
2
CAND 2

13,215

13,215

TO SUCCEED AL MEIRLEJOHN

# VOTE
45,035

45,035

D
R

CAND 1

17,717

17,717

1
2

CAND 2
21,680

21,680

OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05, 1996

NO VOTE
20,269
20,269

TOTAL NO VOTE
34,012 8,993
7,541 390
41,553 9,383
TOTAL NO VOTE
46,315 3,354
46,315 3,354
TOTAL NO VOTE
46,485 3,407
46,485 3,407
TOTAL NO VOTE
47,244 4,538
47,244 4,538
TOTAL NO VOTE
39,397 5,638
39,397 5,638
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 21 TO SUCCEED MICHAEL F. FEELEY

Mike Feeley D 1
Garon L. Reeves R 2

# REG # vore CAND 1 CAND 2
JEFFERSON 56,765 39,016 18,197 16,602
TOTAL 56,765 39,016 18,197 16,602
STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 23 TO SUCCEED LLOYD CASEY

Lois Tochtrop D 1
Ken Arnold R 2

# REG # vorgs CAND 1 CAND 2

ADAME 51,734 33,127 - 15,076 16,340
BOULDER 11,275 8,132" 2,908 4,480
TOTAL 63,009 41,259 17,984 20,820

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 25 TO SUCCEED BOB MARTINEZ

Bob Martinez D 1
Jack Figh R 2

# REG # voTe CAND 1 CAND 2
ADAMS 46,047 28,264 14,730 12,012
TOTAL 46,047 28,264 14,730 12,012

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 26 TO SUCCEED TOM BLICKENSDERFER

Tom Blickensderfer R 1

# REG # voTE CAND 1 TOTAL
ARAPAHOE 68,215 44,154 30,002 30,002
JEFFERSON iss 156 120 120
TOTAL 68,403 44,310 30,122 30,122

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 27 TO SUCCEED MIKE COFFMAN

Mike Coffman R 1

# REG # vore CAND 1 TOTAL
ARAPAHOE 74,077 49,634 35,334 35,334
TOTAL 74,077 49,634 35,334 35,334

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 28 TO SUCCEED ELSIE Lacy

Martha Guillory D 1
Elsie Lacy R 2

# REG # voTre CAND 1 CAND 2
ARAPAHOE 64,100 37,220 14,179 19,127

TOTAL 64,100 37,220 14,179 19,127
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05, 1996

TOTAL
34,799
34,799
TOTAL
31,416
7,388
38,804
TOTAL NO vore
26,742
26,742
NO VOTE
14,152
36
14,188
NO VOTE
14,300
14,300
TOTAL NO voTE
33,306 3,914
33,306 3,914



OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05, 1996
. smTE-DISTRICT 29 TO SUCCEED FRANK WEDDIG

wWeddig D 1

id DLindemann R 2
# REG # voTE CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE
51,260 27,405 12,562 12,267 24,829 2,576
51,260 27,405 12,562 12,267 24,829 2,576

ﬂm SENATE—DISTRICT 31 TO SUCCEED DOUG LINKHART
fioug Linkhart D 1

# REG # VOTE CAND 1 TOTAL NO VOTE
DENVER 52,232 30,971 16,121 16,121 14,850
TOTAL 52,232 30,971 16,121 16,121 14,850

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 33 TO SUCCEED GLORIA TANNER

Gloria Tanner D 1 ‘
# REG # VOTE CAND 1 TOTAL NO VOTE

ADAMS 0 0 0 0 0

DENVER 63,293 39,275 25,073 25,073 14,202

TOTAL 63,283 39,275 25,073 25,073 14,202

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 34 TO SUCCEED ROBERT M. "ROB" HERNANDEZ

Robert M. "Rob" Hernandez D 1

# REG # VOTE CAND 1 TOTAL NO VOTE
DENVER 56,112 32,062 19,659 19,659 12,403
TOTAL 56,112 32,062 19,659 19,659 12,403

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 35 TO SUCCEED DOTTIE WHAM

Dottie Wham R 1
Luther M. Johnson D 2

# REG # VoOTE CaND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE
ARAPAHOE 3,956 2,242 1,301 750 2,051 191
DENVER 71,101 47,620 25,638 13,996 39,634 7,986
TOTAL 75,057 49,862 26,939 14,746 41,685 8,177

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 1 TO SUCCEED JEANNE FAATZ

Jeanne Faatz R 1
Edward "Tico" Embury G 2

# REG # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE
DENVER 32,700 21,567 12,754 3,004 15,758 5,809
JEFFERSON 1 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 32,701 21,567 12,754 3,004 15,758 5,809
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL, ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05, 199¢
STATE REPRESENTATIVE—DISTRIGI‘ 2 TO SUCCEED GLORIA LEYBA

Gloria Leyba D 1

# REG # VoTE CAND 1 TOTAL  NO VOTE
DENVER 27,080 15,224 8,181 8,181 7,043
TOTAL 27,080 15,224 8,181 8,181 7,043

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 3 TO SUCCEED WAYNE N. KNOX

Dennis Spindle R 1
Jennifer Veiga D 2

# REG # voTE CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO vore
ARAPAHOE 17,696 10,368 ; 4,116 4,742 8,858 1,510
DENVER 14,252 8,924 1,980 4,726 6,706 2,215
TOTAL 31,948 19,292 6,096 9,468 15,564 3,728

STATE REPRESENTATIV‘E-DISTRICT 4 TO SUCCEED FRANA L. MACE

Frana Louise Mace D 1
Bill Clouse R 2

# REG # voTE CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO voTE
DENVER 28,888 18,108 9,082 4,155 13,237 4,871
TOTAL 28,888 18,108 9,082 4,158 13,237 4,871

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 5 TO SUCCEED NOLBERT CHAVEZ

W. Warren Culpepper R 1
Nolbert D. Chavez D 2

# REG # vore CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE
DENVER 29,643 15,336 3,079 8,518 11,594 3,742
TOTAL 29,643 15,336 3,078 8,515 11,594 3,742

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 6 TO SUCCEED DIANA DEGETTE

Daniel Grossman D 1
Ronald gJ. Kipp Jr. R 2

# REG # vore CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO vorme
ARAPAHOE 1,893 730 384 239 623 107
DENVER 38,226 26,396 12,573 6,974 19,547 6,849
TOTAL 40,119 27,126 12,957 7,213 20,170 6,956

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 7 TO SUCCEED BENJAMIN CLARKE

Ben Clarke D 1
David Roney R 2

# REG # vore CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO voTe
ADAMS 0 0 0 [} 0
DENVER 31,743 20,200 11,073 3,586 14,659 5,541
TOTAL 31,743 20,200 11,073 3,586 14,659 5,541
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it e
Wmd:'m

# REG
34,760

34,760

Xen Gordon
Chris Yeanos

ARAPAHOBE
DENVER

TOTAL

paul Lhevine
Dorothy Gotlieb

ARAPAHOE
DENVER

TOTAL

# VOTE
20,948

20,948

# REG

2,063
36,905

38,968

# REG

0
40,355

40,355

CAND 1

11,957

11,957

# VOTE

1,512
25,346

26,858

# VOTE

0
26,052

26,052

[>I -]

CAND 2
2,393

2,393

D
R

CaND 1

763
13,098

13,861

D
R

CAND 1

0
9,886

9,886

1
2
3

CAND 3

1,338

ATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 8 TO SUCCEED GLENDA SWANSON LYLE

1,338 15,688

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 9 TO SUCCEED KEN GORDON

1
2

CAND 2

610
8,401

9,011

1
2

CAND 2

0
11,524

11,524

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 10 TO SUCCEED DOUG FRIEDNASH

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 11 TO SUCCEED TODD SALTMAN

David Savitt
Todd Saliman
Kevin Wilkerson

# REG
BOULDER 47,621
TOTAL 47,621

# VOTE CAND 1

30,672

30,672

7,251

7,251

|2~

CAND 2
19,275

19,275

1
2
3

CAND 3
1,704

1,704

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 12 TO SUCCEED BILL SWENSON

Bill Swenson

BOULDER

TOTAL

# REG
34,679

34,679

# VOTE
23,212

23,212

R
CAND 1
16,836

16,836

1

TOTAL

16,836

16,836

cr OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05, 1996

TOTAL NO VOTE
15,688 5,260
5,260
TOTAL NO VOTE
1,373 139
21,499 3,847
22,872 3,986
TOTAL NO VOTE
0
21,410 4,642
21,410 4,642
TOTAL NO VOTE
28,230 2,442
28,230 2,442
NO VOTE
6,376
6,376
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 0s,

STATE REPRESENTATIVE—DISTRICT 13 TO SUCCEED PEGGY LaMM

Drew Bolin
Mark Udall
Chuck Wright

# REG # VOTE
BOULDER 45,898 33,666
TOTAL 45,898 33,666

CAND 1
14,418

14,418

Houw

CAND 2
15,866

15,866

1
2
3
CAND 3
1,139

1,139

STATE REPRESENTATIVE—DISTRICT 14 TO SUCCEED RON TUPA

Ron Tupa
Margaret Carlson

# REG
BOULDER 41,496
TOTAL 41,496

# VOTE
24,715

24,715

D
R

CAND 1

15,431

15,431

1
2

CAND 2

6,651

6,651

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 15 TO SUCCEED RON MAY

Ron May

# REG
ELPASO 32,339
TOTAL 32,339

# vorE
22,406

22,406

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 16 TO

Jay Huldeen

William (Bill) p. Sinclair
# REG

ELPASO 33,471

TOTAL 33,471

# voTE

23,332

23,332

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 17 1O

Andy McElhany

# REG
ELPASO 26,269
TOTAL 26,269

# VoTE
14,515

14,515

STATE REPRESENTATIVE—DISTRICT 18 TO

Doug Dean

# REG
ELPASO 38,073
TOTAL 38,073
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# vVoTE
27,660

27,660

R
CAND 1
17,234

17,234

1
TOTAL
17,234

17,234

SUCCEED BILL MARTIN

D
R

CAND 1

7,243

7,243

1
2

CAND 2

14,096

14,096

TOTAL
31,423

31,423

TOTAL
22,082

22,082

NO voTe
5,172

5,172

TOTAL
21,339

21,339

SUCCEED ANDY MCELHANY

R
CAND 1
9,851

9,851

1

TOTAL

9,951

9,951

SUCCEED DOUG DEAN

R
CAND 1
21,513

21,513

1
TOTAL
21,513

21,513

NO VOTE
4,564

4,564

NO VOTE
6,147

6,147

NO VOTE

1,993

1,993



OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05, 1996
. RngESENTATIVE—DISTRICT 19 TO SUCCEED MARY ELLEN EPPS

pavidson b 1
Ellen Epps R 2
# REG # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE
31,346 20,379 4,834 14,770 19,604 175
31, 346 20,379 4,834 14,770 19,604 715

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 20 TO SUCCEED DOUG LAMBORN

g Lamborn R 1
# REG # VOTE CAND 1 TOTAL NO VOTE
DOUGLAS 9,998 6,951 5,037 5,037 1,914
ELPASO 30,077 23,505 18,692 18,692 4,813
FOTAL 40,075 30,456 23,729 23,729 6,727

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 21 TO SUCCEED CHUCK BERRY

Chuck Berry R 1

# REG # VOTE CAND 1 TOTAL NO VOTE
ELPASO 29,675 19,9983 14,916 14,916 5,077
TOTAL 29,675 19,993 14,916 14,916 5,077

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 22 TO SUCCEED MARCY MORRISON

Marcy Morrison R 1

# REG # VOTE CAND 1 TOTAL NO VOTE
ELPASO 35,765 25,420 19,005 19,005 6,415
TOTAL 35,765 25,420 19,005 19,005 6,415

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 23 TO SUCCEED PENN R. PFIFFNER

Penn R. Pfiffner R 1
Roger B. Myers D 2

# REG # voTE CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE
JEFFERSON 30,694 21,577 11,313 8,951 20,264 1,313
TOTAL 30,694 21,577 11,313 8,951 20,264 1,313

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 24 TO SUCCEED MARYANNE KELLER

Jonathan "Jay" Harris R 1
Maryanne (*Moe") Keller D 2

# REG # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE
JEFFERSON 30,436 20,932 8,479 11,081 19,560 1,372
TOTAL 30,436 20,932 8,479 11,081 19,560 1,372
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05, 1996
STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DIBTRICT 25 TO SUCCEED TONY S. GRAMPSAS

Dan Lincoln D 1
Tony Grampsas R 2

# REG # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO
JEFFERSON 37,876 28,126 10,262 16,568 26,830 1,2
TOTAL 37,876 28,126 10,262 16,568 26,830 1,235

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 26 TO SUCCEED SHIRLEEN TUCKER

Shirleen Tucker R 1
Candace G. Taylor D 2

# REG # vore CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO vorg
JEFFERSON 33,606 24,455‘1 14,724 8,198 22,922 1,535
TOTAL 33,606 24,455 14,724 8,198 22,922 1,533

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 27 TO SUCCEED JIM CONGROVE

Sue Windels D 1
Barry Arrington R 2

# REG # voTeE CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO voTE
JEFFERSON 35,167 26,591 12,163 12,856 25,019 1,573
TOTAL 35,167 26,591 12,163 12,856 25,019 1,572

STATE REPRESEN’I‘ATIVE-DISTRICT 28 TO SUCCEED VICKIE AGLER

Vickie Agler R 1
Barry N. Jones D 2

# REG # vore CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO voTE
JEFFERSON 37,378 27,207 17,895 7,652 25,547 1,660
TOTAL 37,378 27,207 17,895 7,652 25,547 1,660

STATE REPRESENTATIVE—DISTRICT 29 TO SUCCEED MARK PASCHALL

Anne Tupler D 1
Mark Paschall R 2

# REG # vore CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO voTm
JEFFERSON 30,132 20,794 9,011 10,455 19,466 1,328
TOTAL 30,132 20,794 9,011 10,455 19,466 1,328

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRI(.‘I‘ 30 TO SUCCEED NORMA V. ANDERSON

James Ivey D 1
Norma Anderson R 2

# REG # vore CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO vOTE
JEFFERSON 39,762 29,238 9,379 17,830 27,209 2,029
TOTAL 39,762 29,238 9,379 17,830 27,208 2,029
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& prinzler
Zimmerman
# REG
12,375
16,758
7,316
36,449

Jeannie G. Reeser

# REG
ADAMS 24,381
TFOTAL 24,381

Carol Snyder
claude Knuepfer

# REG
ADAMS 33,967
TOTAL 33,967

Pat McCarter
Alice J. Nichol

# REG
ADAMS 29,182
TOTAL 29,182

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 32 TO

R

D

# VOTE CAND 1
8,786 4,401
11,678 4,993
5,189 2,274
25,653 11,668

D
# VOTE
14,692

14,692

D
R
# vVOTE CAND 1
22,249 11,738
22,249 11,738

R
D
# voOTE CAND 1
18,508 7,279
18,508 7,279

CAND 1
10,287

10,287

OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05,
nganSENTATIVE—DISTRICT 31 TO SUCCEED ERIC PRINZLER

SUCCEED JEANNIE G. REESER

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 33 TO SUCCEED CAROL SNYDER

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 34 TO SUCCEED ALICE NICHOL

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 35 TO SUCCEED VI JUNE

Lee Robertson

Vi June

# REG
ADAMS 26,356
TOTAL 26,356

R
D
# VOTE CAND 1
16,445 5,520
16,445 5,520

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 36 TO SUCCEED DON ARMSTRONG

Stephanie Takis
Axel Johmson

# REG
ADAMS 24,233
TOTAL 24,233

D
R
# vore CAND 1
14,546 7,846
14,546 7,846

1996

1
2
CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE
3,918 8,319 467
5,927 10,920 758
2,280 4,554 635
12,125 23,793 1,860
1
TOTAL NO VOTE
10,287 4,405
10,287 4,405
1
2
CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE
8,962 20,700 1,549
8,962 20,700 1,549
1
2
CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE
9,690 16,969 1,539
9,690 16,969 1,539
1
2
CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE
10,065 15,585 860
10,065 15,585 860
1
2
CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE
6,308 14,154 392
6,308 14,154 392
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 37 TO SUCCEED MARTHA KREUTZ

Naomi Pollack Cohen D 1
Martha Hill Kreutz R 2

# REG # Vore CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO vore
ARAPAHOE 40,235 27,046 8,184 15,483 23,667 3,379
TOTAL 40,235 27,046 8,184 15,483 23,667 3,379

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 38 TO SUCCEED PHILLIP L. PANKEY

Cindy Castellano D 1
Phillip L. Pankey R 2

# REG # VOTE; " CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO voTE
ARAPAHOE 37,363 24,932 10,636 12,110 22,746 2,186
JEFFERSON 188 156 44 96 140 16
TOTAL 37,551 25,088 10,680 12,206 22,886 2,202

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 39 TO SUCCEED PAUL SCHAUER

Paul D. Schauer R 1

# REG # voTE CAND 1 TOTAL NO VOTE
ARAPAHOE 40,938 28,132 20,904 20,904 7,228
TOTAL 40,938 28,132 20,904 20,904 7,228

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 40 TO SUCCEED GARY MCPHERSON

Randy Perlis D 1
Gary McPherson R 2

# REG # vorm CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE
ARAPAHOE 34,948 20,5909 7,037 11,593 18,630 2,279
TOTAL 34,948 20,909 7,037 11,593 18,630 2,279

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 41 TO SUCCEED PEGGY KERNS

Bo Cottrell R 1
Suzanne Williams D 2

# REG # voTrE CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL NO VOTE
ARAPAHOE 34,112 19,152 8,090 8,341 16,431 2,721
TOTAL 34,112 19,152 8,090 8,341 16,431 2,721

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 42 TO SUCCEED BOB HAGEDORN

Bob Hagedorn D 1
Walter E. Cross R 2
Douglas F. Newman L 3

# REG # vVoTE CAND 1 CAND 2 CAND 3 TOTAL NO VOTE
ARAPAHOE 27,973 15,013 6,819 5,936 667 13,422 1,592
TOTAL 27,973 15,013 6,819 5,936 667 13,422 1,591

116



aBSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 05,

STATE

pebbie Allen
Barbara J. yamrick

# REG # VOTE

30,705 16,870

ARAPAHOE

30,705 16,870

TOTAL

R 1
D 2
CAND 1 CAND 2
9,645 5,372

9,645 5,372

REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 43 TO SUCCEED DEBBIE ALLEN

TOTAL
15,017

15,017

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 44 TO SUCCEED LARRY SCHWARZ

vic Meyers
Larry Schwarz
# REG # VOTE
2,276
22,944
10,263
4,182

1,664
14,835
7,060
2,692

39,665 26,251

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 45 TO

Joyce R. Lawrence
Brian Miller

# REG # VOTE
PUEBLO 33,650 23,121
TOTAL 33,650 23,141

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 46 TO

Gilbert E. Romero

# REG # VOTE
PUEBLO 31,284 20,285
TOTAL 31,284 20,285

S8TATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 47 TO

Mike Salaz

# REG # VOTE
BACA 3,124 2,458
BENT 3,075 2,326
CROWLEY 1,988 1,435
LASANIMAS 6,261 4,652
OTERC 11,378 7,850
PUEBLO 4,806 3,361
TOTAL 30,632 22,082

D 1

R 2
CAND 1 CAND 2
336 1,111
4,024 10,214
2,990 3,612
782 1,659
8,132 16,596
SUCCEED JOYCE R.

R 1

D 2
CAND 1 CAND 2
11,708 10,070
11,708 10,070

TOTAL

1,447
14,238
6,602
2,441

24,728

LAWRENCE

TOTAL

21,778

21,778

SUCCEED GILBERT E. ROMERO

D 1
CAND 1 TOTAL
15,500 15,500
15,500 15,500

SUCCEED MIKE SALAZ

R 1

CAND 1 TOTAL
1,678 1,678
1,632 1,632
1,058 1,058
3,372 3,372
5,865 5,865
2,015 2,015

15,620 15,620

NO VOTE
4,785

4,785

NO VOTE

780
694
377
1,280
1,985
1,346

6,462

NO VOTE

1,363

1,363
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